## TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

**WHEREAS,** the Township of Pennsauken has a need to fill the position of Public Safety Director for the Township of Pennsauken left vacant by the resignation of Jessica Rafeh; and

**WHEREAS,** the Township requires a Director of Public Safety pursuant to Township Ordinance #52-9 through 52-12.

**WHEREAS**, Township Ordinance #52-13 allows for the appointment of a Director of Public Safety by the Township Committee; and

**WHEREAS,** the Township Committee hereby appoints Joseph V. Palumbo, Sr. to the position of Director of Public Safety due to his background, qualifications and experience; and

**WHEREAS,** the salary for the Public Safety Director will be in accordance with the Salary Ordinance.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden and State of New Jersey, that Joseph V. Palumbo, Sr. be and hereby is appointed the Director of Public Safety of the Township of Pennsauken for a term commencing June 3, 2021 through December 31, 2021; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the appointment is effective June 3, 2021 and a certified copy of this Resolution will be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the Chief Financial Officer and Joseph V. Palumbo, Sr.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN ACTING TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED:

4818-2363-4668, v. 1